

Crl Appeal 141 of 2022

R- 23/2022

**Order No. 15**

**Dated. 02.01.2025**

The court is lying vacant .Ld ADJ, 8 th FTC, Alipore is in charge .

Today is fixed for LCR.

Both sides files hazira.

Ld PP in charge is not yet been appointed.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 21.02.2025 for LCR.

D/C by me.

ADJ.

A.D.J, 17th Court ,  
(8th FTC In Charge)  
Alipore .