

Crl Appeal of 2022
R- 23/2022
Present: Bidyut Kumar Roy
J.O.CODE. WB 00501

Order No. 18
Dated. 10.07.2025

Today is fixed for TCR.

Both sides have taken no step.

Appellant is directed to s/c as why the case shall not be disposal on merit.

Ld.P.P.-in-charge namely Tirthankar Roy is appointment today, his appointment letter is kept with the record.

To 25.08.2025 for call for s/c by the appellant.

D/C by me.
ADJ.

A.D.J, 17th Court ,
South 24-Parganas,
Alipore .